1 495• Edwin A. Williams, No. 215 Montague street, Brooklyn. 
Resolved, That the Poard of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby requested to William Schneckenl,urger, No. z15 Montague street, Brooklyn. 

approve of the expenditure of a suns not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($,75,000), for Henry Fcttel, No. 896 Park avenue, Brooklyn. 
the purchase of cannon captured in the late Spanish-American war ; such cannon to be located Tltonias j. Brennan, No. 671 'Tenth street, IlrookI vu. 
within the limits of The City of New Yoik, under the direction of the Commissioners of the lark Ilennau'II.Torhorg, No.